(i) W.P.No.18519 of 1996 does not merit
acceptance  and  the  same  is  liable  to  be
dismissed and is dismissed accordingly.

(ii) W.P.No.18520 of 1996 succeeds and is
allowed.   The  respondents  particularly  the
third respondent is directed to pay the sum of
Rs.2,22,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs and Twenty two
thousand only) together with simple interest
at 6 per cent per annum  from the date of
filing of the writ petition till the date of
payment  coupled  with  a  sum  of  Rs.49,000/-
towards  damages  and  loss  suffered  by  the
petitioner minus Rs.1,40,000/- which had been